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Cell Phone number: 
Jacco Kemp +31 (0)6-48687318 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Terms of delivery: 

- We deliver according to Metaalunie conditions. These 
are send on request. 

 
 
Per expedition: 

- Transportation costs on request. 
 
 
The following applies to everything: 

- No rights are derived from the prices in the printed 
booklets, the digital price list is always leading, see 
www.kempmachines.com/prices  

- Subject to changes and printing errors. 
 
  

http://www.kempmachines.com/prices
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(VBE) Single Silage Pusher 
Left and right operating by a double operating cylinder. 
• Due to the special construction, the wheel is always rotating. 
• It is possible to block the wheel so that the residual feed can be 

moved. 
• Including wheel (assembled). 
• Can be delivered with weld-on parts for (mini)shovel a.s. 
• VBEZ robust design with two cylinders and two pivot points. 
• Weight VBE: ± 200 kg. 
• Weight VBEZ: ± 275 kg. 
 
For more information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/single-silage-
pusher?_return=/silage-pushers     
    

 Types Description Price 
  VBE3 Inclusive 3-point frame €  1.400,- 
  VBE With the possibility to mount 

attachment parts 
 
€  1.450,- 

  VBEZ Heavy version €  1.800,- 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

 Wielnaaf 
VBE 

VBE3 

 

VBEZ VBEZ 

Wheel hub 

2de  point 
VBE 

 

VBE 

https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/single-silage-pusher?_return=/silage-pushers
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/single-silage-pusher?_return=/silage-pushers
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(VBES) Single Silage pusher fixed 
Perfect to use with small mini shovels, max. 1.200 mm. 

• Easy to hitch with quick lock. 
• Including wheel (assembled). 
• The wheel can be blocked to move the residual feed 
• Delivered with a rubber support leg, not necessary to retract a 

support leg. 
• No hydraulic hoses needed. 
• Also available left or right operating to use for wider vehicles.  
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/single-silage-
pusher-fixed?_return=/silage-pushers 
 
 Types Description Price 
  VBES Without Attachment parts €  1.050,- 
  VBESV Galvanised and adjustable wheel, 

excluding attachments, but with plates 
for attachments 

 
 
€  1.200,- 

  VBESZ Heavier version (6 holes wheel hub and 
6 spoke construction.) 

 
€  1.325,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  BI Bucket connection including steel angle  €     375,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

VBESZ VBESV 

BI VBES 

https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/single-silage-pusher-fixed?_return=/silage-pushers
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/single-silage-pusher-fixed?_return=/silage-pushers
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(DVB) Double Silage pusher  
Quick connect to shovel, telehandler, front end loader or feeder. 
• No modifications to the bucket. 
• Due to the special construction, the wheel is always rotating. 
• It is possible to block the wheel, so the residual feed can be moved. 
• Can be delivered with mounting parts and three-point connection. 
• Standard delivery with adjustable bucket width. 
• No maintenance due to the wheel hub construction. 
• Weight DVB: ± 320 kg, Including wheels (assembled). 
• Optional: DVBZ - heavier version, 6 holes wheel hub and 6 spoke 

construction. Main tube 8mm instead of 4mm, side tubes 6mm 
instead of 4mm. 

• Weight DVBZ: ± 500 kg. Including wheels (assembled). 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/double-silage-
pusher?_return=/silage-pushers  
 

 Types Description Price 
  DVBBI With bucket connection €  1.675,- 
  DVB Without Bucket input, but prepared 

for attachment parts 
 
€  1.600,- 

  DVBZBI Heavier version with bucket input €  2.100,- 
  DVBZ Heavier version without bucket input, 

but prepared for Attachment parts. 
 
€  2.025,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  DVBM Custom made for fork bucket €     225,- 
  HK Steel angle to clamp with the top 

clamp of the bucket 
 
€     175,- 

  DVBB Adjustable tube for bucket with 
cutting plate 

 
€     350,- 

  DVBAL Bucket connection and prepared for 
attachment parts 

 
€     400,- 

When ordering, please specify bucket width and width of the vehicle 
towards the dimensions of the wheels. 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

DVBZ Blocking DVBBI 

DVB 

https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/double-silage-pusher?_return=/silage-pushers
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/double-silage-pusher?_return=/silage-pushers
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(VVB) Silage pusher adjustable 
Quick connect to shovel, telehandler, front end loader or feeder. 
• No modifications to the bucket. 
• Due to the special construction, the wheel is always rotating. 
• It is possible to block the wheel the residual feed can be moved. 
• Standard delivery with adjustable bucket width. 
• No maintenance due to the wheel hub construction. 
• Weight VVBD: ± 380 kg. Including wheels (assembled). 
• Removable wheel hubs adjustable in width; necessary if wider wheels 

are fitted later. 
• Completely galvanised 
• Available with 1 wheel (VVBE) or with 2 wheels (VVBD). 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/silage-pusher-
adjustable?_return=/silage-pushers 
 

 Types Description Price 
  VVBE Single pusher, left or right operating €  1.750,- 
  VVBD Double Silage pusher €  2.000,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  HK Steel angle to clamp with the top clamp 

of the bucket 
 
€     175,- 

  DVBB Adjustable tube for bucket with cutting 
plate 

 
€     350,- 

  DVBA DVBV with preparation for attachment 
parts  and forklift receiver (200*80*6) 

 
€     450,- 

 
When ordering, please specify bucket width and width of the vehicle 
towards the dimensions of the wheels.  
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

VVBE 

VVBD + DVBA Hub 

VVBD + DVBA 

https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/silage-pusher-adjustable?_return=/silage-pushers
https://www.kempmachines.com/silage-pushers/silage-pusher-adjustable?_return=/silage-pushers
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(RVSA) Rubber feed scraper on the back 
Multifunctional rubber feed scraper can be moved feed, mud or 
manure. 
• Both sides hydraulic movable due to the 2 cylinders with 1 double-

acting function. 
• Due to the large swing angle, it is not possible that the feed stack. 
• Solid construction with heavy pivot with Teflon coated bushes. 
• Adjustable angles(optional). 
• Weight ± 325 kg. 
• Delivered with Cat. 2 mounting parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed-
scraper-on-the-rear?_return=/rubber-scrapers  
 

 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSA2844 2.800 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.475,- 
  RVSA2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.625,- 
  RVSA3244 3.200 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.575,- 
  RVSA3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.775,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH Adjustable angles (manually) €     200,- 
  VHV Extra rubber strengthening (only 

with adjustable angles). 
 
€     125,- 

  SV Shock valve for impact protection €     125,- 
 
Also available with forklift fork connection or accord.  
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78,  

Oscillating 
 

70° swivel 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed-scraper-on-the-rear?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed-scraper-on-the-rear?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RVS) Rubber feed scraper (painted) 
• Can swivel both left and right 70°, due to 2 cylinders. Because of this 

the feed won’t accumulate and it is possible to swivel while driving. 
• The rubber strip can oscillate relative to the mounting frame for good 

ground adaptation and uniform wear of the rubber. 
• Heavy pivot point with Teflon coated bushings. 
• Comes with galvanised bar. 
• Available in 5 widths and 2 types. 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed-
scraper-standard?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 
 

RVSABM RVSAB 
For vehicles up to ± 2.000 kg For vehicles up to ± 6.000 kg 
Vehicles up to 1.600 mm width Vehicles up to 2.600 mm width 
Weight ± 225 kg Weight ± 340 kg 
Cylinders: 25*40*300 Cylinders: 35*50*350 

 

 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSABM1844 1.800 x 400 x 40 mm €  1.850,- 
  RVSABM2244 2.200 x 400 x 40 mm €  1.925,- 
  RVSABM2544 2.500 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.050,- 
  RVSAB2555 2.500 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.425,- 
  RVSAB2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.550,- 
  RVSAB3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.675,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH Adjustable angles by hand €     200,- 
  VHV Extra rubber strengthening (only 

with adjustable angles). 
 
€     125,- 

  SV Shock valve for impact protection  €     125,- 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve €     125,- 
  SM Throttle valve to control slewing €     100,-  

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

Oscillating 

VHV 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed-scraper-standard?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed-scraper-standard?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RVS) Rubber feed scraper (galvanised) 
• Can swivel both left and right 70°, due to 2 cylinders. Because of this 

the feed won’t accumulate and it is possible to swivel while driving. 
• The rubber strip can oscillate relative to the mounting frame for good 

ground adaptation and uniform wear of the rubber. 
• Heavy pivot point with Teflon coated bushings. 
• Middle part of the bar behind the rubber is 140*140*8 mm. 
• Available in 5 widths and 2 types 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/galvanised-rubber-
feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 

RVSS RVSL 
For vehicles up to ± 2.000 kg For vehicles up to ± 6.000 kg 
Vehicles up to 1.600 mm width Vehicles up to 2.600 mm width 
Weight ± 260 kg Weight ± 360 kg 
Cylinders: 25*40*300 Cylinders: 35*50*350 

 

 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSS1844 1.800 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.075,- 
  RVSS2244 2.200 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.125,- 
  RVSS2544 2.500 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.250,- 
  RVSL2555 2.500 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.725,- 
  RVSL2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.825,- 
  RVSL3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.975,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH Adjustable angles (manually) €     200,- 
  VHV Extra rubber strengthening (only 

with adjustable angles). 
 
€     125,- 

  SV Shock valve for impact protection  €     125,- 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve €     125,- 
  SM Throttle valve to control slewing €     100,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

Removable pivot point 
 

Oscillating VHV 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/galvanized-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/galvanized-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RVSXL) Rubber feed scraper XL 
Heavy design for intense heavy scraping work..  
• Can swivel both left and right 70°, due to 2 cylinders. Because of this 

the feed won’t accumulate and it is possible to swivel while driving. 
• The rubber strip can oscillate relative to the mounting frame for good 

ground adaptation and uniform wear of the rubber. 
• Heavy pivot point with Teflon coated bushings. 
• Due to the second pivot point, the power is equally distributed. 
• Additional pivot point above for support and extra strength. 
• Middle part of the bar behind the rubber is 180*180*8 mm. 
• Standard equipped with extra rubber strengthening at the sides. 

(VHV). 
• Standard equipped with a shock valve. 
• Weight RVSXL2855: 485 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-rubber-feed-
scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers        
 

 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSXL2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm €  3.500,- 
  RVSXL3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 mm €  3.575,- 
  RVSXL3455 3.400 x 500 x 50 mm (Only by 

adjustable angles) 
 
€  3.950,- 

  RVSXL3855 3.800 x 500 x 50 mm (Only by 
adjustable angles) 

 
€  4.100,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH180 Adjustable angles (manually) + (VHV) €     300,- 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve  €     125,- 
  SM Throttle valve to control slewing €     100,- 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

2 pivot points 

Removable pivot point 
 

Oscillating VHV 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RVSMM) Rubber feed scraper Mini 
Mechanical 
Perfect to work with mini loader, skid steer loader or forklift truck up to 
± 2.000 kg and max. 1.600 mm vehicle width. 
• Quick connect to quick coupler or bucket with top clamp or forklift 

receiver. 
• Due to a swing angle of 70°, the feed won’t accumulate.  
• In the feed scrape position, the scraper will hit a stop on the left and 

the right, so does not need to be blocked (can be). 
• For straight scraping forward and two intermediate positions, can be 

blocked with spring pin. 
• The rubber strip can oscillate relative to the mounting frame for good 

ground adaptation and uniform wear of the rubber. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/mechanical-rubber-
feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 

 
 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSMM1844 1.800 x 400 x 40 mm €  1.500,- 
  RVSMM2244 2.200 x 400 x 40 mm €  1.550,- 
  RVSMM2544 2.500 x 400 x 40 mm €  1.650,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH Adjustable angles (manually) €     200,-   
  VHV Extra rubber strengthening (Only by 

adjustable angles). 
€     125,- 

  BI Bucket connection with steel angle €     375,- 
  DHL Removable Attachment parts €     150,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

Demontabele haken 

VHV 

Forklift receiver  Adjustment 

DHL 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/mechanical-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/mechanical-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers


 
 

16 
 

 
 
(RVSM) Rubber feed scraper mechanical 
Quick connect, without come of the tractor, to loader, telehandler, or 
front end loader bucket with top clamp.  
• No modifications to the bucket. 
• Not necessary to connect hydraulic hoses 
• Possibility to set in 5 positions without cylinders and lockable. 
• Including steel angle to fix to the silage bucket. Also possible to 

deliver with build-on parts. 
• Pay attention!  The frame MUST BE fixed in the bucket with the top 

clamp, to avoid run out of the bucket. Also possible to deliver with 
build on parts. 

• Weight ± 425 kg. 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/mechanical-rubber-
feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 

 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSM2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.700,- 
  RVSM3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 mm €  2.825,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH Adjustable angles (manually) €     200,- 
  RVSMBI Bucket connection + steel angle €     300,- 
  DVBB Adjustable hollow sections for 

clamping the scraper to buckets with 
cutting knife 

 
 
€     350,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 

RVSMBI 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/mechanical-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/mechanical-rubber-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RVSV) Rubber feed scraper V-shape 
Quick connect to shovel, telehandler, front end loader or ground 
bucket. 
• Deliverable with bucket connection and attachments parts. 
• Strong and stable rubber scraper to scrape quickly a lot of feed. 
• No modifications to the bucket needed. 
• Weight 1.800 mm ± 200 kg. 
• Weight 2.800 mm ± 390 kg. 
• Types to 2.000 mm have an UNP140 profile behind the rubber. The 

two heavier types an UNP200. 
• Types RVSV1600 – RVSV2000 are completely galvanised. 
• Types RVSV2400 and RVSV2800 are painted. 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/fixed-feed-
scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 

 Types Description Price 
  RVSV1600 Outside dimension 1.600 mm €  1.450,- 
  RVSV1800 Outside dimension 1.800 mm €  1.550,- 
  RVSV2000 Outside dimension 2.000 mm €  1.600,- 
  RVSV2400 Outside dimension 2.400 mm      

(heavier version) 
€  1.925,- 

  RVSV2800 Outside dimension 2.800 mm      
(heavier version) 

€  2.075,- 

  

 Options Description Price 
  RVSVBI Bucket connection €     300,- 
  HK Steel angle to clamp with top clamp €     175,- 
  DVBM Custom fork bucket €     225,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

Attachment parts 

RVSVBI 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/fixed-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/fixed-feed-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RSVB) Rubber bucket scraper 
Quick connection to telehandler, front end loader or ground bucket. 
RSVBS/RSVBL: Hollow sections 140*140*6. Bucket insert 4 mm. 

• Weight ± 280 kg. 
RSVBXL: Hollow sections 180*180*8. Bucket insert 8 mm and 6 mm.  

• Rubber strengthening at the end of the hollow sections. 
• Weight ± 440 kg. 

 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-
bucket-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 
 

 Types Rubber Working width Price 
  RSVBS1844 1.800 x 400 x 40 2.050 € 1.125,- 
  RSVBS2244 2.200 x 400 x 40 2.050 € 1.200,- 
  RSVBS2544 2.500 x 400 x 40 2.350 € 1.275,-    
  RSVBL2844 2.800 x 400 x 40 2.600 € 1.550,- 
  RSVBL2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 2.600 € 1.675,- 
  RSVBL3244 3.200 x 400 x 40 3.000 € 1.625,- 
  RSVBL3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 3.000 € 1.775,- 
  RSVBXL2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 2.600 € 2.175,- 
  RSVBXL3255 3.200 x 500 x 50 3.000 € 2.300,- 
  RSVBXL3455 3.400 x 500 x 50 3.200 € 2.425,- 
  RVSBXL3855 3.800 x 500 x 50 3.600 € 2.550,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  HK Steel angle to clamp with top of bucket €     175,- 
  DVBB Adjustable hollow sections for clamping 

the scraper to buckets with cutting knife 
 
€     350,- 

Pay attention! The bucket must be at least 250 mm narrower than the 
working width due to the side hollow sections and backlash.  
 
When ordering, please specify bucket width. 
 
  

RSVBS/L RSVBXL 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-bucket-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-bucket-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RVSOKB) Rubber feed scraper with two 
brushes 
Due to the two brushes it is possible to clean the feeding alley more 
intensively, even below the feeding rack. 
• In a goat shed, for example, where hygiene is very important, this 

slide with brushes can provide labour relief. 
• The brushes are mounted on the galvanised rubber feed scraper. 
• With one double-acting valve it is possible move the brushes up and 

down and to rotate the brushes. 
• The brushes are made of nylon and have a diameter of 750 mm.  

These brushes consist of 20 individual elements that are replaceable 
(see option LPNYV). 

• An 1.000 mm brush is also possible on request. 
For further information:  
kempmachines.com 
 

 Types Description Price 
  RVSOKB2244 RVSL2244 including adjustable 

angles, 2nd pivot point and 2 brushes. 
 
€ 5.650,- 

  RVSOKB2555 RVSL2555 including adjustable 
angles, 2nd pivot point and 2 brushes. 

 
€ 5.800,- 

  RVSOKB2855 RVSL2855 including adjustable 
angles, 2nd pivot point and 2 brushes. 

 
€ 5.900,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  6/2  With a double-acting valve, choice is 

between swivelling and rotating. 
 
€ 350,-   

  8/3 With a double-acting valve, choice is 
between swivelling and operating the 
brushes independently. 

 
 
€ 475,-  

  LPNYV Individual elements for the LPNYV750 €5,50,- 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

LBNYV750 

http://www.kempmachines.com/
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(RSVOKBD) Fixed rubber scraper with two 
brushes 
Due to the two brushes it is possible to scrape and clean the yard or 
feeding alley more intensively. The dirt is automatically turned inwards 
and then remains against the rubber. 
• The brushes are mounted on the fixed rubber scraper (RSVKS). 
• With one double-acting valve it is possible move the brushes up and 

down and to rotate the brushes. 
• Other possibilities on consultation. 
• The brushes are made of nylon and have a diameter of 750 mm.  

These brushes consist of 20 individual elements that are replaceable 
(see option LPNYV). 

• An 1.000 mm brush is also possible on request. 
• Price exclusive attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
kempmachines.com 
 

 Types Description Price 
  RSVOKBD2544 Mounted on the RSVKS2544 € 4.250,- 
  RSVOKBD2844 Mounted on the RSVKS2844 € 4.325,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  6/2  With a double-acting valve, choice 

is between rotating and operating 
the brushes independently. 

 
 
€ 350,- 

  LPNYV Individual elements for the 
LPNYV750 

€5,50,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

LBNYV750 

http://www.kempmachines.com/
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(RSVOKBZ) Fixed rubber scraper with one 
adjustable brush 
Due to (hydraulically) adjustable brush to scrape and clean the yard or 
feeding alley more intensively. 
• The brush is mounted on the fixed rubber scraper (RSVKS). 
• Other possibilities on consultion. 
• The brushes are made of nylon and have a diameter of 750 mm.  

These brushes consist of 20 individual elements that are replaceable. 
(See option LPNYV). 

• An 1.000 mm brush is possible on request. 
For further information: 
kempmachines.com 
 

 Types Description Price 
  RSVOKBZ2244 Mounted on the RSVKS2244 € 3.625,- 
  RSVOKBZ2544 Mounted on the RSVKS2544 € 3.700,- 
  RSVOKBZ2844 Mounted on the RSVKS2844 € 3.775,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  6/2  With two double-acting valves, 

choice is between swivelling and 
moving the brushes up and down.  

 
 
€ 350,- 

  8/3 With one double-acting valve, 
choice is between swivelling, 
rotating, and moving the brushes 
up and down. 

 
 
 
€ 475,- 

  LPNYV Individual elements for the 
LPNYV750 

€5,50,- 

 

LBNYV750 

http://www.kempmachines.com/
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(KSLR) Silage scraper left and right 
• Includes a rubber strip, so that the covering sheet isn’t damaged. 
• The slewing is hydraulically by means a double-acting cylinder. 
• Because the silage scraper slew at the front, it is possible to scrape in 

little spaces and when you are not perpendicular to the silage. 
• The pivot point is consists of 2 rotary buses which are positioned far 

from each other, to be able to take up a lot of strength. 
• Equipped with a pressure relief valve. 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-left-
and-right-hydraulic?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 

 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

 Types Working width (centre vehicle to end) Price 
  KSLRS3500 3.500 mm (light version) €  3.050,- 
  KSLRL3500 3.500 mm (heavy version) €  3.450,- 
  KSLRL4000 4.000 mm (heavy version) €  3.550,- 

Pivot point (KSLRS) 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-left-and-right-hydraulic?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-left-and-right-hydraulic?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(KSV) Silage scraper fixed 
• The KSVS (light version): suitable for mini-loaders, is made of tube 

140x140x7 mm and the rubber is 1.000 mm long. 
•    Weight 3.500 mm ± 225 kg. 
•    Work width 3.000 and 3.500 mm. 

• De KSVL (heavy version): suitable for larger loaders, are made of 
tube 180x180x8 mm and the rubber is 1,400 mm long. 
• Weight ± 325 kg. 
• Work width 3.500 and 4.000 mm. 

 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-
fixed?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 

 Types Working width (Centre vehicle to end) Price 
  KSVS3000 3.000 mm €  1.625,- 
  KSVS3500 3.500 mm €  1.675,- 
  KSVL3500 3.500 mm €  2.125,- 
  KSVL4000 4.000 mm €  2.175,- 

 
For left and right use, attachment parts are calculated twice. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-fixed?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-fixed?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(KSDW) Silage scraper pushing model 
With this scraper, the sand can be shove and also pushed to the side. 
• Left and right slewable with two heavy cylinders with pressure relief 

valves. 
• Delivered with rubber strip without steel-reinforced braid. 
• Can also be used as grounds scraper to keep the yard mud and snow-

free. 
• Available in 2 versions: S for mini shovels and L for larger shovels, 

tractors, and telehandlers. 
• Available with all attachments for (mini)loader, telehandler, and 

tractor. 
• Price exclusive attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-
pushing-model?_return=/rubber-scrapers  
 

 Types Description Price 
  KSDWS Length   :  1.600 mm 

Rubber  :  2.200 x 400 x 40 mm 
 
€  1.950,- 

  KSDWL Length   : 2.000 mm 
Rubber  : 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm 

 
€  2.625,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 
 
 

KSDWS 

KSDWL 

Narrow 
Build 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-pushing-model?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/silage-scraper-pushing-model?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(KSD) Silage scraper rotatable 
This silage slide is designed to push up the sand on the silage. 
Machine can be used without dismounting. 
• Pivot point is 2 x 90° rotatable, allowing pushing at any angle of the 

silage. 
• Available in 2 versions: the (KSDS) for mini shovels and the (KSDL) for 

larger shovels, tractors and telehandlers. 
• Available with all attachments for (mini) shovels, tractors and 

telehandlers. 
 
For further information: 
 
 

Types Description Price 
KSDS Length   :  1.600 mm 

width of sliding board: 1.000 x 500 mm 
 
€  1.725,- 

KSDL Length   :  2.200 mm 
width of sliding board: 1.600 x 700 mm 

 
€  2.325,- 

KSDH Hydraulic pivotable scraper Upon 
request 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pivot point 

90° rotatable 

KSDS 
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(RVSKS) Rubber feed- and silage scraper 
The all scraper. With this scraper; feed can be pulled up, the sand is 
pushed out of the silage, or moved. And muddy yards and snow can be 
removed.  
• Equipped with 2 pivot points and 4 cylinders, therefore the scraper 

has a swing angle of 70°. 
• The front cylinders are to scrape the yard and sand from the silage 

and the rear cylinders to scrape the feed. The scraper comes beside 
the tractor.  

• When scraping the silage, it is possible to move the scraper out of 
the centre by the double pivots. Hereby it is possible to clean the 
silage further. 

• The rubber can move relative to the frame for optimum ground 
adaptation and uniform wear of the rubber. 

• Price exclusive attachment parts. 
• The types RVSKS2244 and RVSKS2544 are standard equipped with 

the option VH. 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed--and-
silage-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 

 Types Rubber Price 
  RVSKSS2244 2.200 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.925,- 
  RVSKSS2544 2.500 x 400 x 40 mm €  2.975,- 
  RVSKSL2855 2.800 x 500 x 50 mm €  3.175,- 

 

 Options Description Price 
  VH Adjustable angles €     200,- 
  SV Shock valve for impact protection (2x) €     250,- 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve (2x) €     125,- 
  3-WEG 3-way ball valve (at one double-acting 

function on vehicle) 
 
€     150,- 

  6/2 Electrical 6/2 hydraulic valve €     350,- 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78,   

Feed scraper Silage scraper 

Pivot point 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed--and-silage-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/rubber-feed--and-silage-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers


 
 

27 
 

  
 
(RSVKS) Fixed rubber scraper (light 
version) 
Perfect for moving food residues, mud, manure, snow and similar.  
• Available with mounting parts for (mini) shovels and tractors, 

telehandlers, forklifts, cranes and others. 
• Delivered with a rubber support leg, not necessary to retract a     

support leg. Without coming of the tractor, hitch on and off. 
• Completely galvanised. 
• The bar behind the rubber is hollow sections 140*140*6 mm. 
• Weight RSVKS2844 ± 200 kg 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-fixed-rubber-
scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers  
 
 Types Rubber 

height 
Working 
width 

Full 
rubber 

Steel 
inlay* 

  RSVKS1444 400 mm 1.300 mm €   1.100,-  -------------- 
  RSVKS1443 400 mm 1.300 mm ------------- €    1.150,- 
  RSVKS1844 400 mm 1.650 mm €   1.125,- -------------- 
  RSVKS1843 400 mm 1.650 mm ------------- €    1.175,- 
  RSVKS2244 400 mm 2.050 mm €   1.175,- -------------- 
  RSVKS2243 400 mm 2.050 mm ------------- €    1.225,- 
  RSVKS2544 400 mm 2.350 mm €   1.225,-  -------------- 
  RSVKS2543 400 mm 2.350 mm ------------- €    1.275,- 
  RSVKS2844 400 mm 2.600 mm €   1.275,- -------------- 
  RSVKS2843 400 mm 2.600 mm ------------- €    1.325,- 
  RSVKS2855 500 mm 2.650 mm €   1.400,- -------------- 
  RSVKS2853 500 mm 2.650 mm ------------- €    1.400,- 
  RSVKS3043 400 mm 2.850 mm ------------- €    1.375,- 
  RSVKS3053 500 mm 2.850 mm ------------- €    1.475,- 
  RSVKS3244 400 mm 3.050 mm €   1.350,- ------------- 
  RSVKS3243 400 mm 3.050 mm ------------- €    1.425,- 
  RSVKS3255 500 mm 3.050 mm €   1.500,- ------------- 
  RSVKS3253 500 mm 3.050 mm ------------- €    1.575,- 
*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-fixed-rubber-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-fixed-rubber-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RSVKL) Fixed rubber scraper (heavy 
version) 
Perfect for moving food residues, mud, manure, snow, recycling waste, 
chips and similar. 
• Without come of the tractor, hitch on and off. Delivered with a 

rubber support leg, not necessary to retract a support leg. 
• Available with mounting parts for (mini) shovels and tractors, 

telehandlers, forklifts, cranes and others. 
• Every version is deliverable with full rubber and rubber with steel 

reinforced braid. 
• The bar behind the rubber is a hollow sections of 180*180*8 mm. 
• Weight RSVKL3855 – 430 kg. 
• Completely galvanised. 
• Surcharge for rubber with double steel insert RSVKL3453: €550,- 
• Surcharge for rubber with double steel insert RSVKL3855: €625,- 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-fixed-rubber-
scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers 
 

 Types Rubber 
length 

Working 
width 

Full rubber Steel inlay* 

  RSVKL2555 500 2.350 mm €   1.775,- ------------- 
  RSVKL2553 500 2.350 mm ------------- €     1.775,- 
  RSVKL2855 500 2.600 mm €   1.875,- ------------- 
  RSVKL2853 500 2.600 mm ------------- €     1.875,- 
  RSVKL3053 500 2.850 mm ------------- €     1.925,- 
  RSVKL3255 500 3.050 mm €   1.950,- ------------- 
  RSVKL3255 500 3.050 mm ------------- €     1.975,- 
  RSVKL3455 500 3.200 mm €   2.075,- ------------- 
  RSVKL3453 500 3.200 mm ------------- €     2.150,- 
  RSVKL3855 500 3.600 mm €   2.225,- ------------- 
  RSVKL3853 500 3.600 mm ------------- €     2.325,- 

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  
  

3.400 & 3.800 
 

3.400 & 3.800 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-fixed-rubber-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/heavy-fixed-rubber-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RSVKD) Fixed rubber scraper with extra 
volume 
The RSVKD is basically comparable to the RSVK, only it has an extra kink 
in the bar, which generates even more volume.  
• Easily to connect and disconnect to the quick coupler, without getting 

off. 
• Weight RSVKSD2844 ± 200 kg 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/rubber-fixed-scraper-
with-extra-volume--rsvkd-?_return=/agriculture 
  

 Types Rubber 
length 

Working 
width 

Full 
rubber 

Steel inlay* 

  RSVKSD2244 400 mm 1.800 mm € 1.325,-  ------------- 
  RSVKSD2243 400 mm 1.800 mm ----------- €    1.375,- 
  RSVKSD2844 400 mm 2.350 mm € 1.425,- ------------- 
  RSVKSD2843 400 mm 2.350 mm ----------- €    1.475,- 
  RSVKSD2855 500 mm 2.350 mm € 1.550,- ------------- 
  RSVKSD2853 500 mm 2.350 mm ----------- €    1.550,- 
  RSVKSD3244 400 mm 2.750 mm € 1.500,-  ------------- 
  RSVKSD3243 400 mm 2.750 mm ----------- €    1.575,- 
  RSVKSD3255 500 mm 2.750 mm € 1.650,- ------------- 
  RSVKSD3253 500 mm 2.750 mm ----------- €    1.725,- 
  RSVKLD3855 500 mm 3.100 mm € 2.425,- ------------- 
  RSVKLD3853 500 mm 3.100 mm ----------- €    2.525,- 

 
*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.   

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/rubber-fixed-scraper-with-extra-volume--rsvkd-?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/rubber-fixed-scraper-with-extra-volume--rsvkd-?_return=/agriculture
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(RSVKSLI) Fixed rubber scraper with 
forklift receiver  
 
Fixed rubber scraper equipped with forklift receiver. 
• The bar behind the rubber is 140*140*6 mm. 
• Standard delivered with forklift receiver. The hollow sections are 

200*80*6 mm, length of the tubes 800 mm. 
• Completely galvanised. 
 
For further information: 
 

 Types Rubber 
height 

Working 
width 

Full 
rubber 

Steel 
inlay* 

  RSVKSLI 1444 400 mm 1.300 mm €  1.000,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 1443 400 mm 1.300 mm ------------ € 1.050,- 
  RSVKSLI 1844 400 mm 1.650 mm €  1.025,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 1843 400 mm 1.650 mm ------------ € 1.075,- 
  RSVKSLI 2244 400 mm 2.050 mm €  1.075,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 2243 400 mm 2.050 mm ------------ € 1.125,- 
  RSVKSLI 2544 400 mm 2.350 mm €  1.125,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 2543 400 mm 2.350 mm ------------ € 1.175,- 
  RSVKSLI 2844 400 mm 2.600 mm €  1.175,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 2843 400 mm 2.600 mm ------------ € 1.225,- 
  RSVKSLI 2855 500 mm 2.650 mm €  1.300,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 2853 500 mm 2.650 mm ------------ € 1.300,- 
  RSVKSLI 3043 400 mm 2.850 mm ------------ € 1.275,- 
  RSVKSLI 3053 500 mm 2.850 mm ------------ € 1.375,- 
  RSVKSLI 3244 400 mm 3.050 mm €  1.250,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 3243 400 mm 3.050 mm ------------ € 1.325,- 
  RSVKSLI 3255 500 mm 3.050 mm €  1.400,- ------------- 
  RSVKSLI 3253 500 mm 3.050 mm ------------ € 1.475,- 

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 

 Options Description Price 
  LIAKS Forklift receiver (length 500 mm) + 

prepared for attachment parts light 
version 

 
€     400,- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LIAKS 
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(RSVKLLI) Fixed rubber scraper with forklift 
receiver 
 
Fixed rubber scraper equipped with forklift receiver. 
• The bar behind the rubber is 180*180*8 mm. 
• Standard delivered with forklift receiver. The hollow sections are 

200*100*8 mm, length of the tubes 800 mm. 
• Completely galvanised. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/heavy--fixed-rubber-
scraper-for-forklift--rsvkli-?_return=/agriculture 
 

 Types Rubber 
height 

Working 
width 

Full 
rubber 

Steel 
inlay* 

  RSVKLLI 2555 500 mm 2.350 mm €  1.575,- ----------- 
  RSVKLLI 2553 500 mm 2.350 mm ----------- € 1.575,- 
  RSVKLLI 2855 500 mm 2.600 mm €  1.675,- ----------- 
  RSVKLLI 2853 500 mm 2.600 mm ----------- € 1.675,-  
  RSVKLLI 3053 500 mm 2.850 mm ----------- € 1.725,- 
  RSVKLLI 3255 500 mm 3.050 mm €  1.775,- ----------- 
  RSVKLLI 3253 500 mm 3.050 mm ----------- € 1.825,- 
  RSVKLLI 3455 500 mm 3.200 mm €  1.900,- ----------- 
  RSVKLLI 3453 500 mm 3.200 mm ----------- € 1.975, 
  RSVKLLI 3855 500 mm 3.600 mm €  2.050,- ----------- 
  RSVKLLI 3853 500 mm 3.600 mm ----------- € 2.150,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  LIAKL Forklift receiver (length 600 mm) + 

prepared for attachment parts heavy 
version 

 
€     550,- 

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.    

LIAKL 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/heavy--fixed-rubber-scraper-for-forklift--rsvkli-?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/heavy--fixed-rubber-scraper-for-forklift--rsvkli-?_return=/agriculture
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(RSVKLI) Fixed rubber scraper with forklift 
receiver + excavator attachment 
These rubber scrapers are fitted with forklift receiver + attachment 
for excavators, when ordering please provide the scraper order code 
and the attachment order code. 
 
For further information: 
 

 Types Rubber-
height 

Working 
width 

Hollow 
sections 

Rubber 
with steel 
inlay* 

  RSVKSLI 1843  400 mm 1.650 mm 140x140x6 € 1.075,- 
  RSVKSLI 2243  400 mm 2.350 mm 140x140x6 € 1.125,- 
  RSVKSLI 2543 500 mm 2.350 mm 140x140x6 € 1.175,- 
  RSVKLLI 2553 500 mm 2.600 mm 180x180x8 € 1.625,- 
  RSVKLLI 2853 500 mm 2.600 mm 180x180x8 € 1.725,-  
  RSVKLLI 3053 500 mm 2.850 mm 180x180x8 € 1.775,- 
  RSVKLLI 3253 500 mm 3.050 mm 180x180x8 € 1.825,- 

 
 Opname Beschrijving Prijs 
  CW-H05 Forklift receiver + CW-05 hammer 

attachment  
€     200,- 

  CW-H10 Forklift receiver + CW-10 hammer 
attachment 

€     200,- 

  CW-H20/30 Forklift receiver + CW-20/30 
hammer attachment  

€     300,- 

  AEN45 Forklift receiver + Engcon S45 
attachment 

€     300,- 

  AEN60 Forklift receiver + Engcon S60 
attachment 

€     350,- 

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
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(URSK) Fixed rubber scraper 3-point 
• Equipped with  CAT 1 and 2 and forklift receiver  
• Standard rubber with steelinlay (40 cm high)  
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/fixed-rubber-
scraper-3-point?_return=/rubber-scrapers  
 

 Types Rubber Working width Price 
  URSK1800 1.800x400x32 mm 1.650 mm € 1.250,- 
  URSK2200 2.200x400x32 mm 2.050 mm € 1.300,- 
  URSK2500 2.500x400x32 mm 2.350 mm € 1.350,- 
  URSK2800 2.800x400x38 mm 2.600 mm € 1.400,- 
  URSK3000 3.000x400x38 mm 2.850 mm € 1.525,- 
  URSK3200 3.200x400x38 mm 3.050 mm € 1.575,- 

 
*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Optie 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/fixed-rubber-scraper-3-point?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/fixed-rubber-scraper-3-point?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RMS) Manure scraper 
With the manure scraper, manure can be removed from slatted floors.  
• The Manure scraper is standard equipped with a buck where the 

attachment parts are being attached to. 
• The manure slide has a rubber that is 500 mm high and 50 mm thick. 
• Optional: It is possible to order a rubber slide on top of the manure 

scraper, which makes it easier to remove the manure along walls. 
• Completely galvanised. 
• Weight RMS2900 ± 625 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/manure-
scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers  
 

 Types Working width ± Price 
  RMS2000 2.000 mm en depth 1.200 mm €  2.375,- 
  RMS2500 2.500 mm en depth 1.350 mm €  2.575,- 
  RMS2900 2.900 mm en depth 1.500 mm €  2.875,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  RMST Rubber scraper on top €     950,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 
 
 
 
 

RMST RMST 

https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/manure-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/rubber-scrapers/manure-scraper?_return=/rubber-scrapers
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(RMSHV) Rubber scraper adjustable 
angles 

 
• The Manure scraper is standard equipped with a buck where the 

attachment parts are being attached to. 
• The RMSHVS (light version) is equipped with a rubber of 400 mm 

high and 40 mm thick. 
• The RMSHVL/XL (heavy version) is equipped with a rubber of 500 mm 

high and 50 mm thick. 
• Equipped with hydraulically adjustable corners, this allows you to 

adjust the width of the slide at any time, thus adapting it to different 
stables. 

• Standard delivered with 4x oil hose. 
• Completely galvanised. 
 
For further information: 
 
 

 Types Description Weight Price 
  RMSHVS Hydraulic adjustable 

angles (1.200 tot 2.400 
mm) 

 
325 KG 

 
€  3.425,- 

  RMSHVL Hydraulic adjustable 
angles  (1.600 tot 3.500 
mm) 

 
450 KG 

 
€  4.200,- 

  RMSHVXL Hydraulic adjustable 
angles  (2.500 tot 5.000 
mm) 

 
650 KG 

 
€  5.300,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GLGT For one double-acting valve: 

Synchronisation valve and non-
return valve. 

€     300,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

RMSHV 
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(TenWM) Yard scraper mechanical 140 
series 
Perfect rubber yard scraper to scrape mud, manure, and snow. 
• Delivered with rubber with steel reinforced braid. 
• Easy to hitch to the quick coupling, forklift receiver or 3-point. 
• The scraper can slew 45° to both sides and can be locked in 5 

positions. 
• Robust pivot with grease nipple and a locking pin stainless steel. 
• Standard equipped with adjustable angles. 
• Weight ± 200 kg.  
• TenWM is intended for attachment parts.  
• TenWG for forklift receiver, hollow sections 200*80 mm and CAT 1 

and 2. 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/yard-scraper-
mechanical?_return=/yard-scrapers 

 Types Rubber Price 
  TENWM1843 1.800 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.550,- 
  TENWM2243 2.200 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.625,- 
  TENWM2543 2.500 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.675,- 
  TENWM2843 2.800 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.750,- 

 
 Types Rubber Price 
  TENWMG2243 2.200 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.575,- 
  TENWMG2543 2.500 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.625,- 
  TENWMG2843 2.800 x 400 x 32 mm €  1.700,- 

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

TENWMG 

TENWM 

Pivot point 

45° swivel 

https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/yard-scraper-mechanical?_return=/yard-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/yard-scraper-mechanical?_return=/yard-scrapers
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(TenWS) Yard scraper hydraulic 
(for vehicles till 2.500 kg)  
Perfect rubber yard scraper to scrape mud, manure, and snow. 
(standard delivered with rubber with steel reinforced braid). 
• The bar with the rubber of the scraper can be tilted relative to the 

frame, so there is always an optimum ground adaptation and uniform 
wear of the rubber.  

• This scraper can slew 45° to both sides. 
• Standard equipped with adjustable angles. 
• Completely galvanised. 
• Weight TenWS2243 - 225 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-
scraper?_return=/yard-scrapers 
 

 Types Rubber Note Price 
  TENWS1843 1.800 x 400 x 32 mm 1 cylinder €    1.650,- 
  TENWS2243 2.200 x 400 x 32 mm 2 cylinders €    1.800,- 
  TENWS2543 2.500 x 400 x 32 mm 2 cylinders €    1.850,- 
  TENWS2843 2.800 x 400 x 32 mm 2 cylinders €    1.925,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT When the vehicle has an open 

centre valve: Pilot operating non-
return valve  

 
 
€        125,- 

  SV Shock valve with 2 cylinders €        125,- 
  2-CIL 2 cylinders at 1.800 mm €        125,-  
  TENWS500 Rubber strip with steel inlay 500 

height 
 
€        100,- 

  SK650 Snow cover removable €        800,-  
*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

Oscillating 
 

45° swivel 

https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper?_return=/yard-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper?_return=/yard-scrapers
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(TenWL) Heavy yard scraper hydraulic 
(for vehicles from 2.500 kg) 
Rubber scraper to hold your yard and roads clean and free of snow. 
• Hydraulic 45° pivotable with 2 double-acting cylinders. 
• The bar with the rubber of the scraper can be tilted relative to the 

frame, so there is always an optimum ground adaptation and uniform 
wear of the rubber. 

• Delivered with rubber strip with steel inlay 500 mm height. 
• Complete galvanised. 
• Weight ± 325 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-
scraper?_return=/yard-scrapers    
 

 Types Rubber Note Price 
  TENWL2853 2.800 x 500 x 32 Adj. angles €    2.625,- 
  TENWL3053 3.000 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    2.825,- 
  TENWL3253 3.200 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    2.995,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve €        125,- 
  SV Shock valve for impact protection €        125,- 
  SK800 For snow clearing removable 

800mm rubber increasing part 
 
€        950,-   

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78, Also for 3-point and/or 
combined with forklift receiver.  

Oscillating 
 

45° swivel 

https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper?_return=/yard-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper?_return=/yard-scrapers
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(TenWXL) Yard scraper hydraulic XL 
(not to scrape feed) 
Rubber scraper to clean your terrain and roads and remove snow. 
• Hydraulic 45° pivotable with 2 double-acting cylinders. 
• The bar is manufactured out of 180*180*8 mm hollow sections 
• Galvanised bar with adjustable angles. 
• Rubber strip with steel inlay 500 mm height. 
• The 3.400 and 3.800 mm have larger adjustable angles, therefore 

these two have a larger volume. 
• Standard equipped with a shock valve. 
• Weight ± 550 kg. 
 
For further information:  
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-
scraper-heavy?_return=/yard-scrapers 
 

 Types Rubber Note Price 
  TENWXL2853 2.800 x 500 x 32 Adj. angles €    3.400,- 
  TENWXL3053 3.000 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    3.500,- 
  TENWXL3253 3.200 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    3.600,- 
  TENWXL3453 3.400 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    3.800,- 
  TENWXL3853 3.800 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    3.995,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT When vehicle have open centre 

valve: Pilot operating non return 
valve 

 
 
€        125,-   

  SK800XL For snow clearing removable 
800mm rubber increasing part 

 
€    1.100,-   

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

3.400 en 3.800 
 

Snow shield 

3.400 en 3.800 
 

Oscillating 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper-heavy?_return=/yard-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper-heavy?_return=/yard-scrapers
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(TenWK) Heavy yard scraper hydraulic 
short model 
Extra short version with 3-point mounting parts. 
• The right rubber scraper to clean your terrain and roads and remove 

snow (only for a front lift). 
• Hydraulic 45° pivotable with 2 double-acting cylinders. 
• The bar with the rubber of the scraper can be tilted relative to the 

frame, so there is always an optimum ground adaptation and uniform 
wear of the rubber. 

• Delivered with rubber strip with steel inlay. 
• Length of front rubber to centre lifting ball is 750 mm. This is 400 mm 

shorter than the regular TenW. 
• Standard equipped with a shock valve. 
• Weight TenWK2753 ± 350 kg. 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-
scraper-short?_return=/yard-scrapers 
 

 Types Rubber Note Price 
  TENWK2853 2.800 x 500 x 32 Adj. angles €    2.850,- 
  TENWK3053 3.000 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    3.050,- 
  TENWK3253 3.200 x 500 x 38 Adj. angles €    3.175,- 

*This steel-reinforced rubber comes from a conveyor belt, so slight 
thickness variations and minor wear may occur. 
 

 Options Description Price 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve  €        125,-      
  SK800 For snow clearing: removable 

800mm rubber shield 
 
€        950,- 

Snow shield 
 

45° zwenken 

https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper-short?_return=/yard-scrapers
https://www.kempmachines.com/yard-scrapers/hydraulically-yard-scraper-short?_return=/yard-scrapers
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(BKM) Bale clamp mini 
 
A light clamp specially designed for compact tractors and mini shovels. 
• Because there is only one bale caught at a time, we were able to 
construct this grabber light. 
• Suitable for round and square bales. 
• Working length of clamp arms 800 mm. 
• 2 sliding tubes each arm made of 8 mm thick steel 52. 
• Clamp tubes made from a single piece of 5 mm thick bent steel. 
• Available in two types: 
- BKM1450: Clamping range 450 mm – 1450 mm 
- BKM1900: Clamping range 700 mm – 1900 mm 
• Cylinder size is 25 x 40 x 500/600 mm. 
• Weight ± 140 kg. 
• Price includes hoses and male couplings, but excludes attachments. 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BKM1450 450 – 1.450 mm €  1.675,- 
  BKM1900 700 – 1.900 mm €  1.750,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve 

(needed at open centre and internal 
leakage control valve) 

 
€    125,- 

  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 
then install a pressure relief valve 

 
€    125,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  
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(BK) Light bale clamp 
 
A light grabber especially for mini shovels, light tractors (80 hp) and 
skid steer loaders. 
• Because there is only one bale caught at a time, we were able to 

construct this grabber light. 
• Suitable for round and square bales. 
• 2 sliding tubes each arm made of 8 mm thick steel 52. 
• Clamping tubes bent out of one piece 6.3 mm thickness steel. 
• Cylinder size 30x50x700 mm. 
• Height brackets 370 mm, tube Ø76 x 6,3 mm. 
• Weight ± 210 kg. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/light-bale-
clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BK2100 700 – 2.100, sliding tubes 8 mm €  1.925,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve 

(needed at open centre and internal 
leakage control valve) 

 
 
€    125,- 

  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 
then install a pressure relief valve 

 
€    125,- 

  DHL Removable mounting parts €    150,- 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

 

DHL DHL 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/light-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/light-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKS) Bale clamp standard 
With this clamp, most bales can be caught. It's a simple clamp for round 
and square bales, suitable for tractors, wheel loaders, and telehandlers. 
To build on front end loader, lifting mast or three-point. 
• Cylinder dimensions 25 x 50 x 750/900 mm. 
• 2 Sliding tubes each clamping arm made of 8 mm steel 52. 
• Height brackets 370 mm, tube Ø76x6,3 mm. 
• Weight of standard grabber ± 320 kg. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/standard-bale-
clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BKS2200 700 – 2.200 €  1.995,- 
  BKS2600 800 – 2.600 €  2.125,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve 

(needed at open centre and internal 
leakage control valve) 

 
 
€    125,- 

  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 
then install a pressure relief valve 

 
€    125,- 

  REK Rack for 2e bale removable €    200,- 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

Option 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/standard-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/standard-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKC) Bale clamp compact 
This clamp is a heavier model than the bale grabber standard (BKS). 
• To build on front end loader, lifting mast or three-point. 
• Extra strengthening in the brackets by welded strip (15 mm). (1) 
• Plastic guide in the four tubes, therefore maintenance-free. 
• Cylinder dimensions 25 x 50 x 750/900 mm. 
• 2 Sliding tubes each clamping arm made of 8 mm steel 52. 
• Height brackets 480 mm, tube Ø70 x 6,3 mm. 
• Weight of compact grabber ± 350 kg. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/compact-bale-
clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BKC2200 700 – 2.200 €  2.525,- 
  BKC2500 700 – 2.500 €  2.725,- 
  BKC2600 800 – 2.600 €  2.725,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve 

(needed at open centre and internal 
leakage control valve) 

 
 
€    125,- 

  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 
then install a pressure relief valve 

 
€    125,- 

  REK Rack for 2e bale removable €    200,- 
  DHL Removable mounting parts €    150,- 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78.   

DHL 
Option 

1 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/compact-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/compact-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKZ) Bale clamp heavy 
Heavy-constructed grabber for shovels, telehandlers, heavy lifting 
masts, and similar 
• Pilot operated non-return valve and rack for 2nd bag. 
• Cylinder dimensions 35 x 60 x 700/800/900 mm. 
• Sliding tubes of the clamping arm made of 8 mm steel 52. 
• Clamping tubes are bent out of one piece, tube Ø76 x 6,3 mm 

thickness steel and extra stiffeners. 
• Extra strengthening in the brackets by welded strip (20 mm). (1) 
• Plastic guide in the four tubes, therefore maintenance-free. 
• Height brackets 480 mm. 
• Weight 450 kg.  
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-bale-
clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BKZ2300 700 – 2.300 €  2.975,- 
  BKZ2500 700 – 2.500 €  3.175,- 
  BKZ2600 800 – 2.600 €  3.125,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  DHZ Removable mounting parts €    200,- 
  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 

then install a pressure relief valve 
 
€    125,-  

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

DHL 

1 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-bale-clamp?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKZXL) Bale clamp XL 
A robust grabber for if there are many bales must be moved. 
• Heavy-duty mainframe in which plastic guiding strips are placed. Due 

to these strips, there is minimal wear, while sliding. There is no need 
to be lubricated 

• Standard equipped with a rack for 2nd bale, pilot-operated non-
return valve, and pressure relief valve. 

• Cylinder dimensions 40 x 70 x 900 mm. 
• Weld-on parts for tractors, wheel loaders, and telehandlers. 
• Sliding tubes of the clamping arm made of 10 mm steel 52. 
• Clamping tubes are bent out of one piece, 8 mm thick steel and extra 

stiffeners (25 mm strip) (1). Height of the clamping tube is 600 mm. 
• Weight ± 595 kg. 
• Double model. Clamping range 900-1800 mm, mechanical adjustable 

to 1.100 – 2.100 mm. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-bale-clamp-
xl?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BKZXL2500 700 – 2.500 €  4.300,- 
  BKZXL2600 800 – 2.600 €  4.200,- 
  BKZXLD Double model €  6.400,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-bale-clamp-xl?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-bale-clamp-xl?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKGK) Bale clamp with large clamping 
range 
Due to the big range, the bale grabber is suitable for mini bales or large 
bales of hay or straw as well for bundle bales. 
• Also available with removable extension brackets. 
• Standard equipped with pressure relief valve 
• Can also be supplied with removable middle bracket. 
• Weight ± 420 kg. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/bale-clamp-with-
large-range?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BKGK 700 – 2.700 €  3.725,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  BLB Long brackets fixed (2 meters) €    250,- 
  BVB Removable extension brackets  €    750,- 
  BDMB Removable middle bracket  €    500,- 
  GT Pilot operating non-return valve  €    125,- 
  GL Synchronous valve  €    150,- 
  REK Rack for second bale removable €    200,- 
  DHZ Removable mounting parts €    200,- 

 
Other sizes/models on request, for attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 

BVB 

BDMB/BLB 

BVB 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/bale-clamp-with-large-range?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/bale-clamp-with-large-range?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKROM) Round Bale clamp mini 
The round bale clamp mini is suitable for mini shovels and mini 
tractors. 
• Due to the shape of the bracket, suitable for bales of different sizes. 
• Equipped with one double-acting cylinder, providing pendulum 

operation. 
• Due to the short build length of this machine, the weight is short on 

the vehicle, that provides more lifting power. 
• The clamp brackets are 4 mm thick. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
• Standard equipped with removable mounting parts. 
 
For further information: 

BKROM 
For bales till 400 kg 
For bales of Ø300-850 mm. 
Weight ± 90 kg 

 
 Types Description Price 
  BKROM Clamping range of 300-850 mm €  1.400,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

DHL DHL 
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(BKROL) Light round Bale clamp  
A round bale grabber for use with mini shovels and light tractors. 
Due to the shape of the clamping brackets suitable for bales of 
different sizes. 
Because the cylinders are positioned on the outside, the result is a 
minimum force and wear at the pivot point. 
The machine is built in a very compact design, so the weight is close to 
the vehicle, which promotes lifting capacity. 
Clamping brackets 5mm thickness. 
Due to the slotted hole, it is easy to grab a bale. 
Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/light-round-bale-
grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers 

BKROL 1.100 BKROL 1.400 
For bales up to 1.000 kg For bales up to 1.100 kg 
For bales of Ø700-1.100 mm. 
Max. open 1.400mm 

For bales of Ø700-1.400 mm. 
Max. open 1.600mm 

Weight ± 150 kg Weight ± 170 kg 
 

 Types Description Price 
  BKROL1100 Bales up to Ø 1.100 mm €  1.450,- 
  BKROL1400 Bales up to Ø 1.400 mm €  1.550,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  DHL Removable mounting parts €     150,- 
  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 

then install a pressure relief valve 
 
€     125,- 

  GT Pilot operating non-return valve  €     125,- 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

Slotted hole 
BKROL 1.100 

DHL 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/light-round-bale-grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/light-round-bale-grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKRO) Round Bale clamp 
The heavier version, for use on wheel loaders, telehandlers, and 
tractors. 
• Due to the shape of the clamping brackets suitable for bales of 

different sizes. 
• Because the cylinders are positioned on the outside, the result is a 

minimum force and wear at the pivot point. 
• The machine is built in a very compact design, so the weight is close 

to the vehicle, which promotes lifting capacity. 
• Clamp with 4 cylinders, clamping brackets 6mm thickness. 
• Suitable for bales up to 1.800 kg. 
• Clamping range of Ø 700 - 1.600 mm. Max. open 2.000 mm. 
• Due to the slotted hole, it is easy to grab a bale. 
• Weight 295 kg. 
• Also deliverable as Double version 
• Price with hoses, non-return valve and ‘male’ connection, without 

attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/round-bale-
grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Description Price 
  BKRO Single version €  2.375,- 
  BKROD Double version €  4.050.- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  DHL Removable mounting parts €     150,- 
  OV At working pressure above 225 

bar, then install a pressure relief 
valve 

 
€     125,- 

  REK Removable rack for second bale  €     300,- 
   90° rotating head On Request 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

Slotted hole BKROD 
Slotted hole 

DHL 

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/round-bale-grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/round-bale-grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BKROZ) Heavy round bale clamp 
Large clamping range of Ø 700 – 1.900 mm, can also hold small and 
large bales of 1.800 mm round. Max width 2.250 mm. 
• This grabber is provided with movable clamping arms so that the bale 

is always maximum clamped around. 
• Equipped with a piloted check valve so that the bale always hangs 

quietly. 
• The double version is provided with sliding tubes in plastic guide with 

movable clamping arms. 
• Weight single version ± 560 kg. 
• Weight double version ± 925 kg. 
• Suitable for bales up to 2.200 kg. 
• Price with hoses and ‘male’ connection, without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-round-bale-
grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers 
 

 Types Description Price 
  BKROZ Single version €  3.950,- 
  BKROZD Double version €  6.925,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  DHZ Removable mounting parts €    200,- 
  OV At working pressure above 225 bar, 

then install a pressure relief valve 
 
€    125,- 

  REK Removable rack for second bale  €    300,- 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-round-bale-grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers
https://www.kempmachines.com/bale-grabbers/heavy-round-bale-grabber?_return=/bale-grabbers
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(BD) Bale transporter 
Heavy bale transporter to transport round bales. 
• Both sides of the BDD are hydraulic slidable, so that the bale does not 

get damaged when the bales are being transported.  
• Ideal for marshy grassland. 
• Fast and cheap way to transport bales. 
• Double version: Plastic guide in the tubes. 
• Standard equipped with 3-point mounting parts. 
• Weight BDE: 160 kg. 
• Weight BDD: 280 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/balecarrier?_return=/agr
iculture 
 

 Types Clamping range Price 
  BDE Single version, mechanical 

adjustable 
 
€  1.050,-  

  BDD Double version, both sides hydraulic 
adjustable 

 
€  2.225,- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BDD BDE 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/balecarrier?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/balecarrier?_return=/agriculture
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(BSN) Bale Cutter  
With the bale cutter, round bales up to 1,600 mm can be cut to be 
distributed in front of the feed fence or unloaded into the feed wagon. 
• The net and film are held by a double clamping 

jaw. 
• After opening the cutting frame, the clamp 

continues to hold the film and net until the 
cutting frame is above, allowing the net and film 
to be discharged after unpacking the bale.  

• Equipped with 6 teeth of 50 mm thick and 8 
coarse cutting blades for easy cutting even in 
tough grass. 

• Equipped with 2 cylinders for stable and even cutting action. 
• Pivot point equipped with heavy-duty shaft with Teflon bearings. 
• Can be used with 1DW function. 
• Weight ± 525 kg. 
• standard equipped with attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 

 Types Description Price 
  BSN Attachment parts excluded €  4.995,- 
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(BP) Bale spike 
Bale spike for hay and bales of straw. 
• The bale spike is equipped with three heavy teeth in welding bushes 

so that the spikes do not tear off the tube. 
• The bale spike is standard delivered with a rack for several bales and 

a foldable safety rack. 
• Light version (PBL): width 1500 mm, 1000 or 1.500 mm high, for build 

on mini loaders, light tractors and similar. Spike Ø 30 mm. 
• Heavy version (BPZ): 1850 width and 1800 mm high, for mounting on 

wheel loaders, telehandlers, loaders and similar. Spike Ø 45 mm 
• Working length 950 mm. 
• Prices are without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/bale-
spike?_return=/agriculture 
 

 Types Description Price 
  BPL1000 Light version width 1500 mm, height 

1000 mm up to 800 kg. 
 
€     975,-   

  BPL1500 Light version width 1.500 mm width, 
height 1.500 mm, up to 800 kg 

 
€  1.150,- 

  BPZ1800 Heavy version width 1850 mm, 
height 1800 mm, up to 1500 kg 

 
€  1.500,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  EI Extra welding bush €       25,- 
  ETL Extra spike light type €      50,- 
  ETZ Extra spike heavy type €      80,- 
  BPH Spike hydraulic folding €    650,- 
  BPVR Adjustable rack of 1.500 – 2.300, incl. 

2 spikes (BPZ1800 only) 
 
€    250,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 
 

BPVR 

STKL 

BPH 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/bale-spike?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/bale-spike?_return=/agriculture
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(STK) Straw Clamp 
The Straw Clamp is designed to stack and move 3 or 4 large straw or 
hay bales together with a front loader, shovel or telehandler. 
• Light version [STKS]: 1750 mm high and 1800 mm wide. With 

extendable side tube 2450 mm high. Suitable for: 2 bales of 90 cm 
high and 3 bales of 70 cm high. Equipped with 10 removable 
attachment parts that turn the bale. Weight: 480 kg. 

• Heavy-duty version [STKL]: 2450 mm high and 1800 mm wide. 
Suitable for: 3 bales of 90 cm high and 4 bales of 70 cm high. 
Equipped with 14 removable attachment parts. Weight: 680 kg. 

• The straw clamp is operated with 1 double-acting cylinder. 
• Equipped with 14 hooks that rotate in the bale. 
• 3 Conical weld-in bushings for mounting front loader tines, which can 

also be stored in the frame. 
 
Advantages: 
• All picked-up bales are clamped, by hooks rotating in the bale and 

pulling the bale against the frame. 
• When the clamp is tilted forward, the bales remain suspended as the 

tines pull the straw ever more tightly against the frame when 
clamping. 

For further information: 
 

 Types Description Price 
  STKS Straw clamp, including 3 removable 

teeth and removable attachment 
parts.  

€  3.400,- 

  STKL Straw clamp, including 3 removable 
teeth and removable attachment 
parts. 

€  3.925,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

STKS 
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(BBP) Roadside bale spike 
• The roadside bale spike is specially made with a top clamp for 

roadside bales. 
• The top clamp can close far enough to also clamp and take limp bales. 
• The BBP1650 is standard equipped with ditch dirt bars, 1 top clamp 

and 6 teeth below. 
• The BBP2300 is standard equipped with 2 top clamps and 6 teeth 

below. 
• Can both be attached at the front or at the rear. 
• This machine is standard equipped with three-point CAT2 take up. 
• Weight 350 kg. 
 
For further information:  
 
 

 Types Description Price 
  BBP1650 Bermbalenprikker 1.650 mm breed €  3.250,- 
  BBP2300 Bermbalenprikker 2.300 mm breed €  3.500,- 

 
 Opties Description Price 
  BBPH Hydraulic folding teeth (BBP2300 

only)  
€    650,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.

BBP2300 BBP1650 
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(MS) Maize leveller 
The short fixed version has integrated lift arm - and top link points to 
an extra short construction. 
• Solid construction for intensive use. 
• Weight 575 kg. 
 
The swivel version can swivel 30 degrees to both sides. 
• By constructing the turning point short on the three-point, the 

scraper can swivel from the wall, so you do not lock up yourself 
against the trench wall. 

• Also, it makes it easier to push the corn to the side, without driving 
along the side. 

• Weight 775 kg. 
 
The following applies to both scrapers: 
• Possible to mount a rubber strip and thus be used as a snow scraper. 
• Slide plate 10 mm thick steel. 
• Width 275 cm. 
• Height 125 cm with see-through slots. 
• Optional adjustable side shields for working width max .3500 mm. 
• Prices are without attachment parts. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/maize-
leveller?_return=/agriculture   
 
 

 Types Description Price 
  MS Short fixed design incl. CAT 2 

construction 
€  4.275,- 

  MSZ Swivelling version €  5.875,- 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Options Description Price 
  MSP Fixed side plates €  375,- 
  MSVZ Adjustable side plates up to 3500mm €  775,- 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/maize-leveller?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/maize-leveller?_return=/agriculture
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(SVL) Silage Fork light version 
This allows fast distribution of the grass silage. 
• Thick-walled tubes are used as teeth, which are placed and welded 

through the main beam. 
• Weld-on parts for front loaders, shovels, telehandlers. 
• Weight 425 kg. 
• Price exclusive attachment parts. 
 

Types Description Price 
SVL2200 2.200 mm width with 6 teeth €  2.450,- 
SVL2600 2.600 mm width met 7 teeth €  2.825,- 
SVL3000 3.000 mm width met 8 teeth €  3.325,- 

 

(SVZ) Silage Fork heavy version 
• Teeth solid cut 60 mm wide, outer 100 mm wide. 
• Teeth 1,600 mm long, height 1,800 mm, width 3,000 mm. 
• Heavy-duty construction without moving parts. 
• Weight ± 1,600 kg. 
 
For further information: 
 
 

 Types Description Price 
  SVZ Price exclusive attachment parts €  7.425,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  SVZM Maizestrip Upon 

request 
 
Other sizes on request. 
 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.
 
 
 
 
 
 

SVL SVZ 
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(FRH) Film Roll Holder 
The Film roll holder is developed for unrolling silage film. lengths of 
100+ metres can be unrolled easily due to the bearing construction. 
Available in 2 types: 
 
• The (FRHE) Film roll holder single. This type is equipped with 1 bar.  
• The (FRH) Film roll holder. This type is equipped with 2 bars. 
• The (FRHXL) Film roll holder. This type is equipped with 2 bars. 
 
These are the advantages of the Film roll holder: 
• Solidly built. 
• Bearing-mounted design, allowing smooth unrolling. 
• Film rolls up to 2,000 mm wide and 750 mm diameter. 
• Detachable attachments. 
 
FRHE 

Film rolls till 2.000 mm width and 1000 mm diameter. 
FRH 

Film rolls till 2.000 mm width and 750 mm diameter. 
FRHXL 

Film rolls till 2.000 mm width and 950 mm diameter. 
 
For further information: 
 
 

 Types Description Price 
  FRHE Single version (price is exclusive 

attachment parts). 
€  1.475,- 

  FRH Double version (price is exclusive 
attachment parts). 

€  1.900,- 

  FRHXL Double version XL (price is exclusive 
attachment parts). 

€  2.500,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.
 

FRH 



 
 

60 
 

 
 
(SK) Tube hitching system 
The hitching system is: 
• Quick connection and disconnection of the hose to the tank. 
• Easy to assemble by means of 4 bolts and two hydraulic hoses on the 

place of the existing valve. 
• Operating with one double-acting valve. 
• Does not leak during transportation, due to the distance of the valve 

to seal rubber is minimal. 
• No bends which also does not lose suction. 
• Less weight as a suction arm.  
• When ordering, specify whether the system will be mounted to the 

left or right of the tank. We recommend, if possible, to mount it on 
the right. 

 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/tube-hitching-
system?_return=/agriculture 
 

 Types Description Price 
  SK6 6’’ version; Complete with valve and 

hose wagon and male coupling 
(without 6'' suction hose) 

 
 
€  2.475,- 

  SK8 8’’ version; Complete with valve and 
hose wagon and male coupling 
(without 8'' suction hose) 

 
 
€  2.825,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  SK8-6 Male coupling with 6'' hose adapter €    150,-     
  KEG Recommended mounting angle 20 °, 

otherwise this wedge 
 
€    120,-    

  SK-KAR Individual trolley with grommet and 
coupling 

€    450,- 

 

   

Narrow 
construction Venting Keg/wedge 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/tube-hitching-system?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/tube-hitching-system?_return=/agriculture
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(DSV) Deep litter rake    
The deep litter rake is designed to push the top of litter under the box 
in the bedding of the cow. Hereby the lounge is smooth and softer, and 
the litter dries better thus reducing the risk of diseases. To scrape the 
litter back in the lounge, topping up is less needed to still keep 
sufficient litter in the box, resulting in litter savings. 
• Designed to work with a mini shovel and scrape litter as a solid 

fraction, compost, chopped straw or sand surfaces in a floating box. 
• The deep litter rake is usable to the left and the right side with one 

double-acting control valve, the rake is locked in the folded position 
and in working position and can be used pushing and pulling. 

• Tilting is the tipping function of the shovel. 
• There is also an option to mount a scraper to clean the grids or 

waiting room. 
• While moving the rake can be adjusted in height and the slide 

continues to follow the ground. 
• Width folded 1260mm, working width 2500mm from the centre 

shovel, in the box 1.500mm. 
• Width vehicle max. 1.600mm 
• Weight 230 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/deeplitter-
rake?_return=/agriculture 
 

 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

 Types Description Price 
  DSV Price is without attachment parts €  1.950,- 

 Options Description Price 
  DSVR Rubber scraper, working width 1800  €     600,- 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/deeplitter-rake?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/deeplitter-rake?_return=/agriculture
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(DSVZ) Deep litter rake heavy 
The DSVZ is designed for larger shovels, tractors, and telehandlers. This 
one has a heavier construction and the base is wider so that a wider 
vehicle can be linked. 
• Width of vehicle max. 2400 mm. 
• The rake part in the box is 1500 mm. 
• Working width 2950mm from the centre shovel 
• Weight 325 KG. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/deeplitter-
rake?_return=/agriculture 
 

 Types Description Price 
  DSVZ Price is without attachment parts €  2.275,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  DSVZR Rubber scraper, working width 2400 €    750,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/deeplitter-rake?_return=/agriculture
https://www.kempmachines.com/agriculture/deeplitter-rake?_return=/agriculture
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(DSVA) Deep litter rake powered 
• Can be used both left and right with 2 double-acting steering valves, 

If there is only one double-acting function present, a selection valve 
can be fitted. 

• swiveling is done with the tilting function of the shovel. 
• Available in a light version (DSVA) and a heavy version (DSVZA). 
• The DSVA1000 and the DSVZA1000 have a working width of 1000 mm 

in the box.  
• The DSVA1000 and the DSVZA1000 have a working width of 1000 mm 

in the box.  
• Supplied with removable attachment parts as standard. 
 
For further information:  
 

 
 Options Description Price 
  6/2 Electrical 6/2 hydraulic valve  €     350,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

 Types Description Price 
  DSVA1000 Light version, working width  

1.000 mm in the box. 
€  3.400,- 

  DSVA1350 Light version, working width  
1.350 mm in the box. 

€  3.450,- 

  DSVZA1000 Heavy version, working width  
1.000 mm in the box. 

€  3.725,- 

  DSVZA1350 Heavy version, working width  
1.350 mm in the box. 

€  3.775,- 
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(OKB) Weed brush 
The weed brush can be linked to the (mini)shovel, (mini)crane, tractors, 
spike, etc. as long as the minimum oil yield is 25 litres. 
• By using a movable function with the pivot in front of the vehicle, 

there is a large swivel range possible. Actually 70 degrees to the left 
and the right, which ensures that the weed brush can move far 
besides the vehicle. This gives a good view 
on the brush. 

• The weed brush is designed with an 
oscillating construction, which ensures that 
the brush follows the ground. Because of 
this, it is not necessary to correct the height 
by unevenness of +/- 15 cm. At the same 
time, this allows the angle of the brush to be patched, by lifting or 
dropping the frame, for a more or less aggressive working.  

• The diameter of the brush is 750 mm (Option 1000 mm). 
• The brush can be operated with two hydraulic functions. 
• Available with a brush of steel sheets or steel cable. 
• Weight 200 kg. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes 
 

 Types Description Price 
  OKBS Fixed version €  1.725,- 
  OKBM Mechanical swivel version €  2.150,- 
  OKBZ Hydraulic swivel version €  2.395,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

 
 

OKBM OKBZ 

OKBS OKBS 

Oscillating 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes
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Options Weed brush 

 
Edge knife: The edge cutter ensures that the edges, for example from 
a lawn, are cut tightly. The edging knife is equipped with an obstacle 
protection by means of a heavy spring. 
Rubber flap: The rubber flap ensures that the weeds do not fly far 
away. The rubber flap can be adjusted in several positions. 
Tilting 15 degrees: The option allows the machine to tilt the brush 15 
deg. 

 Options Description Price 
  OKBF Movable rubber flap €    300,- 
  OKBVA800 Extended arm (800mm instead of 

650mm) 
€      75,- 

  OKBVA1000 Extended arm (1000mm instead of 
650mm) 

€    100,- 

  OKBKS Edge knife € 1.850,- 
  OKBKM Mechanical adjustment tilting €    500,- 
  OKBKH Hydraulic adjustment tilting €    600,- 
  OKB1000 Brush diameter 1000 mm, 44 bundles 

steel cable (min. oil yield 30 litre). 
 
 
€    200,- 

  OKBNY1000 Brush diameter 1000 mm, 24 
replaceable nylon parts (min. oil yield 
30 litre). 

€    200,- 

Advice by intensive use: 
  DL Return flow connection €      75,- 
  OKBO Pressure relief valve €    125,- 

Options for operating the brush 
 Options Description Price 
  OKBE Electric use of turning and swivelling the 

brush with 1 function 
 
€    600,- 

  OKBEE Electric use of turning, swivelling and 
tilting the brush 

 
€    850,- 

  OKB3XE Electric use of turning, swivelling, tilting 
the brush and the edge knife 

 
€ 1.100,- 

  OKBJ Joystick with magnetic base and cable 
for operating 

 
€    250,- 

 
 
 
 

Edge knife Rubber flap Tilting 
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Brushes 

   

   
 

 Options Description Price 
  LBHKG 750mm with 76 bundles steel sheets €    200,- 
  LBSTK750 750mm with 36 bundles steel cable €    190,- 
  LBSTK1000 1000mm with 44 bundles steel cable €    275,- 
  LBNY750 750mm  €    150,- 
  LBNYV750 750 mm with 20 replaceable nylon 

parts 
€    250,- 

  LBNY1000 1000mm with 24 replaceable nylon 
parts 

 
€    350,- 

  LPNYV Replaceable nylon parts for  
LBNY1000 and LBNYV750 

 
€     5,50 

 
For ordering these brushes, see the link below: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/weed-brushes   

Steel cable Steel sheets 

Nylon Nylon parts 

LBNY750  LBNYV750 / LBNYV1000 

https://www.kempmachines.com/weed-brushes
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(OKBD) Weed brush Duo 
The double weed brush can be connected to (mini) loaders, (mini) 
excavator, tractor, forklift, as long as the minimum oil yield is 40L and 
the machine is equipped with a non-pressurized return. 
The advantage of a double brush is that a larger surface can be brushed 
at the same time. The brushes have the same direction of rotation so 
that the dirt is drained on one side. A second advantage is that two 
brushes adapt better to uneven surfaces than one large brush, because 
both can oscillate independently. 
• The weed brush is designed with an oscillating construction, so that 

the brush is ground-following, therefore it is not necessary to correct 
the height for irregularities of +/- 15 cm. At the same time, the angle 
of the brush can be adjusted by lifting the frame or lowering it for a 
more or less aggressive effect. 

• The double weed brush is available as a fixed or hydraulically pivoting 
version. By using a hydraulic swivel function with the pivot point 
against the vehicle, a large swivel range is possible, namely 70 
degrees to the left and to the right, so that the weed brush can reach 
far next to the vehicle and thus there is also a good view on the 
brush. 

• The diameter of the brushes are 750 mm. Available with a brush 
made of sheet steel or steel cable. 

• The brush can be operated with two hydraulic functions. 
• Weight ± 300 kg 

 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/double-weed-
brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes 
 

 Types Description Price 
  OKBSD Fixed version €  3.325,- 
  OKBZD Hydraulic swivel version €  3.825,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  OKBF Movable rubber flap €    300,- 
  OKBE Electric use of turning and swivelling 

with 1 function 
 
€    600,- 

  OKBJ Joystick with magnetic base and cable €    250,- 
  OKBD1000 Brush 1000 mm, 44 bundles steel cable €    400,- 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/double-weed-brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes
https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/double-weed-brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes
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(OKBT) Weed brush Triple 
The triple weed brush can be connected to (mini) loaders, (mini) 
excavator, tractor, forklift, etc. as long as the minimum oil yield is 60 
liters and the machine is equipped with a non-pressurized return. 
With this machine, large surfaces can be brushed faster thanks to the 
large working width. The brushes have the same direction of rotation 
so that the dirt is drained to one side.  
The weed brush triple is available as a fixed or hydraulically swivelling 
version. By using a hydraulic swivel function with the pivot point 
against the vehicle, a large swivel range is possible, namely 70 degrees 
to the left and to the right, so that the weed brush can reach far next to 
the vehicle and thus there is also a good view on the brush. In case of 
serious contamination, there is the possibility to swivel as much as 
possible so that brushes, brush together in a row. The fixed version is 
suitable for an excavator with turn-tilt head. 
The diameter of the brushes are 750 mm. 
A third advantage is that three brushes adapt better to uneven surfaces 
than one large brush, because all can oscillate independently. 
The maximum working width of the triple version is 2,225 mm. 
 
For further information: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-
brush/triple-weed-brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-
brush 
 

 Types Description Price 
  OKBST Fixed version  

€  4.825,- 
  OKBZT Hydraulic swivel version €  5.650,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  OKBF Movable rubber flap €    300,- 
  OKBE Electric use of turning and swivelling 

with 1 function 
 
€    600,- 

  OKBJ Joystick with magnetic base and 
cable 

 
€    250,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78. 

OKBZT OKBST 

https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-brush/triple-weed-brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-brush
https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-brush/triple-weed-brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-brush
https://www.kempmachines.com/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-brush/triple-weed-brush?_return=/park/weed-brushes/triple-weed-brush
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(SRS) Stone fork 
Ideal to get out of bricks or tiles. 
• Teeth C.T.C. 80 mm, so that no stones can fall through. 
• To deliver to mini loader or mini crane. 
• Equipped with removable mounting part as standard, except 

attachments for excavators (these are welded to the stonework). 
• Standard length ± 900 mm. 
 
For further information: 
 
 

 Types Description Price 
  SRS1200 1.200 mm width with 15 spikes €  1.325,- 
  SRS1300 1.300 mm width with 16 spikes €  1.350,- 
  SRS1500 1.500 mm width with 19 spikes €  1.500,- 
  SRS1750 Heavier version: 

1.750 mm width with 22 spikes 
 
€  1.950,- 

  SRS2000 Heavier version: 
2.000 mm width with 25 spikes 

 
€  2.200,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  SRSTH Outer spikes higher placed next to 

the frame for stability lying of the 
outer stone 

 
 
€    100,- 

 

For attachment parts see pages 75-78.  

DHL 
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(ADAPTE) Adapter Attachment > Euro  
Adapter from any attachment to Euro connection. 
 

 Types Description Price 
  ADAPTE Euro (excl. Attachment parts) €     995,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78, for further information, see the 
link at the bottom of the pages.  
 
 

   
(ADAPT3) Adapter Attachment > CAT-2 
Adapter from any attachment to CAT-2 connection. 
This adapt is standard equipped with removable hooks. 
 
For further information: 
kempmachines.com 
 

 Types Description Price 
  ADAPT3 3-point CAT-2  

(excl. Attachment parts) 
€     995,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  ADAPTCAT3 CAT-3 €    100,- 
   Pin-cone €    150,- 
   Hitch €    150,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.   

Option 

http://www.kempmachines.com/
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(ADAPT) Attachment > Attachment 
Adapter from any attachment to another attachment of your choice. 
• Both with mechanical locking. 
• Price exclusive attachment parts. 

 
For further information: 
kempmachines.com 
 

 Types Description Price 
  ADAPTL light Shovels to 4.000 kg  €  1.100,- 
  ADAPTZ heavy Shovels to 8.000 kg €  1.400,- 

 
For attachment parts see pages 75-78.   

http://www.kempmachines.com/
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(MT) Machine Transporter 
Suitable for moving implements, the machine transporter can be 
attached to your shovel, telehandler or tractor. 
 
For further information: 
 
 

 Types Description Price 
  MT Exclusive attachment parts 

Included K50 hitch 
€    900,- 

  MTL Exclusive attachment parts 
Inclusive pull pin and pick-up 
mandrel 

€ 1.325,- 

  MTV Exclusive attachment parts 
Inclusive K50 hitch, Cat 1-2 catching 
hooks 

 
€ 1.400,- 

 
 Options Description Price 
  K80 K80 hitch (MTL only) €    175,- 

 
For attachment parts, see pages 75-78. 
 

MTL MT 

MTV MTV 
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(MTLI) Machine Transporter forklift receiver 
Suitable for moving implements, the machine transporter can be 
attached to your shovel, telehandler or tractor. 
 
For further information: 
 

 Types Description Price 
  MTLI Including forklift receiver 200*80*6 

Included K50 hitch 
€    950,- 

  MTLIV Including forklift 200*80*6  
Including K50 hitch, cat 1-2 catch 
hooks 

€ 1.400,-    

  MTLIL Including forklift receiver 200*100*8 € 1.200,- 
 

Options Description Price 
K80 K80 kogel (alleen bij MTLIL) €    175,- 

  

 

MTLI MTLI
 

MTLIV MTLIV 
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Rubbers 
 

Nylon inlay Sizes Price 
RUBR1444 40 x 400 x 1.400 mm €   145,- 
RUBR1844 40 x 400 x 1.800 mm €   170,- 
RUBR2244 40 x 400 x 2.200 mm €   190,- 
RUBR2544 40 x 400 x 2.500 mm €   220,- 
RUBR2555 50 x 500 x 2.500 mm €   330,- 
RUBR2844 40 x 400 x 2.800 mm €   240,- 
RUBR2855 50 x 500 x 2.800 mm €   365,- 
RUBR3244 40 x 400 x 3.200 mm €   275,- 
RUBR3255 50 x 500 x 3.200 mm €   425,- 
RUBR3455 50 x 500 x 3.400 mm €   450,- 
RUBR3855 50 x 500 x 3.800 mm €   495,- 
ROL44 Role of 400 x 40, any length possible €     95,-/mtr 
ROL55 Role of 500 x 50, any length possible €   135,-/mtr 
RUBR244 Rubber support leg 40 x 400 x 160 mm €     25,- 
RUBR255 Rubber support leg 50 x 500 x 200 mm €     30,- 
Steel inlay (is used as a conveyor belt, minor 

damage possible) 
Price 

RUBS1443 32 x 400 x 1.400 mm €   180,- 
RUBS1843 32 x 400 x 1.800 mm €   200,- 
RUBS1853 32 x 500 x 1.800 mm €   250,- 
RUBS2243 32 x 400 x 2.200 mm €   230,- 
RUBS2253 32 x 500 x 2.200 mm €   290,- 
RUBS2543 32 x 400 x 2.500 mm €   240,- 
RUBS2553 32 x 500 x 2.500 mm €   320,- 
RUBS2743 32 x 400 x 2.700 mm €   265,- 
RUBS2753 32 x 500 x 2.700 mm €   350,- 
RUBS3043 38 x 400 x 3.000 mm €   310,- 
RUBS3053 38 x 500 x 3.000 mm €   400,- 
RUBS3243 38 x 400 x 3.200 mm (in 2 parts) €   380,- 
RUBS3253 38 x 500 x 3.200 mm (in 2 parts) €   475,- 
RUBS3455 50 x 500 x 3.400 mm (with steel net) €   550,- 
RUBS3855 50 x 500 x 3.800 mm (with steel net) €   625,- 
ROL43 Role of 400 x 40, any length possible €  115,-/mtr 
Single beams incl. Strips and bolts Price 
140*140*6 Up to 2.500 mm (excl. rubber) €  340,- 
140*140*6 Up to 3.200 mm (excl. rubber) €  425,- 

 
The 500-mm-high rubbers are supplied with 2 rows of holes, so it can 
be adjusted 4 times and therefore worn further. 
 
Shipping costs rubbers till 2.200 mm  € 55,-, above 2.200 mm  € 70,-   
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Attachment parts 
 
Please check the drawings when ordering, see: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts  
 

  
 

 Description Price 
  Set of loose plates short 

- 490 mm long, 12 mm thick, 2 rows of holes 
€     100,- Excl. 
attachments 

  Set of loose plates long 
- 740 mm long, 12 mm thick, 3-4 rows of holes 

€     125,- Excl. 
attachments 

When ordering removable attachment plates only, we charge the set 
of plates and the attachment parts (welded and painted) 
 
Attachment parts (welded or mounted on the machine): 
 

Types Tractor/ Front end loader  
ATA1 Accord Horticulture Others on request € 225,- 
ATA2 Accord Cat 0  € 225,- 
ATA3 Accord Cat 1/2/3  € 250,- 
ATAL Alö quicke  € 200,- 
ATDT 3-Point Horticulture  € 200,- 
ATD0 3-Point Cat 0  € 200,- 
ATD1 3-Point Cat 1  € 200,- 
ATD2 3-Point Cat 2  € 200,- 
ATD3 3-Point Cat 3  € 225,- 
ATD4 3-Point Cat 4 Specify high or low Upon 

request 
ATEU1 Euro  € 100,- 
ATF1 Faucheux  € 250,- 
ATM1 MX (Mailleux)  € 225,- 
ATTR Trima  € 200,- 
ATVE Veto  € 200,- 

Please check the drawings when ordering, see: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts  
 
 

Types Minishovels/ Skid steer loader  
AAT1 Atlas 32  € 200,- 
AAV1 Avant  € 200,- 
ABO2 Bobcat  € 200,- 

Removable attachments 
 

Loose plate 
 

 
 

https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts
https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts
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AEV1 Everun 780 intermediate size € 225,- 
AFU1 Fuchs (hook)  € 225,- 
AFU2 Fuchs (plate)  € 225,- 
AGA1 Gamma  € 200,- 
AGE1 Gehl  € 200,- 
AGE2 Gehl  € 200,- 
AGI1 Giant 562 intermediate size € 200,- 
AGI1B Giant Attachments forwards 

(stone fork) 
€ 250,- 

AGI2 Giant  802 intermediate size € 200,- 
AIN1 Intrac Euro system width or 

small 
 
€ 100,- 

AJC4 JCB 403 Hollow sections frame € 225,- 
AJC5 JCB 403 Hook (662 between) € 200,- 
AWE1 Job man See Weidemann € 200,- 
AKN1 Knikmops K90 € 200,- 
AKN2 Knikmops K130 € 200,- 
AKN3 Knikmops Hook K250 € 200,- 
AKR1 Kramer Type 180/250/350 € 200,- 
AKU1 Kubota  € 225,- 
AKU2 Kubota  € 225,- 
AMK1 Macks Haken € 275,- 
AMK2 Macks Hollow sections frame € 275,- 
AMO1 Multi-One  € 200,- 
AMU1 Mustang Plate 900mm € 200,- 
AMU2 Mustang Plate 1138mm € 200,- 
AMU3 Mustang Hook € 200,- 
ANO1 Norcar  Avant attachment € 200,- 
API1 Pitbull Giant attachment € 200,- 
ASA1 Sauerburger  € 200,- 
ASC2 Schäffer hook 2000/3000 series  € 225,- 
ASC1 Schäffer Hollow 

sections 
520 of 620 € 225,- 

ASP1 Sherpa (specify type) € 300,- 
ASK1 Steko  € 300,- 
AST1 Striegel  € 250,- 
ATH1 Thaler  € 250,- 
AWE1 Weideman (hook)  € 200,- 
AWE3 Weideman (plate)  € 250,- 

 
Please check the drawings when ordering, see: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts 
 

Types Shovel  
AAH1 Ahlmann  € 225,- 
AAH2 Ahlmann  € 225,- 
AAH3 Ahlmann  € 250,- 
AAH3B Ahlmann Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 300,- 

AAH4 Ahlmann  € 350,- 
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AAT2 Atlas 945 / hoh 310 € 225,- 
AAT3 Atlas 945 / 845 / hoh 500 € 300,- 
ACA2 Catterpillar  € 250,- 
ACA2B Catterpillar Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 300,- 

ACA3 Catterpillar  € 225,- 
AHI1 Hitachi 860 intermediate size € 250,- 
AJC6 JCB 648 intermediate size € 250,- 
AJC7 JCB 860 intermediate size € 250,- 
AJC7B JCB Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 300,- 

AJC8 JCB 970 intermediate size € 350,- 
AKO1 Komatsu  € 250,- 
AKO1B Komatsu Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 300,- 

AKR2 Kramer  € 250,- 
ALI1 Liebherr  € 250,- 
ALI1B Liebherr Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 300,- 

ALI2 Liebherr  € 350,- 
AMC1 Mecalac  € - 
 O en K On request € - 
 Pallazzani On request € - 
APA1 Paus  € 300,- 
ASC3 Schäffer 760 intermediate size € 250,- 
ASC4 Schäffer 860 intermediate size € 250,- 
ASH1 Schaeff Ø 35 top and bottom € 250,- 
ASH2 Schaeff Ø 50 top and bottom € 300,- 
ASH3 Schaeff Ø 50 top and 60 bottom € 350,- 
ATE2 Terex Ø 35 top and bottom € 250,- 
ATE3 Terex Ø 50 top and bottom € 300,- 
ATE4 Terex Ø 50 top and 60 bottom € 350,- 
AVE1 Veneri  € 300,- 
AVE2 Veneri  € 300,- 
AVO1 Volvo 648 intermediate size € 250,- 
AVO2 Volvo 860 intermediate size € 250,- 
AVO2B Volvo Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 250,- 

AVO3 Volvo Hoh 436 mm € 300,- 
AVO4 Volvo 970 between / hoh 618 € 350,- 
AVO5 Volvo 1000 between / hoh 780 € 500,- 
AWD1 WD 2000 Class 5-6 € 500,- 
AWD2 WD 2000 Class 7-8 € 600,- 
AWE2 Weideman large  € 300,- 
AWE2B Weidemann Attachment backwards 

(bale clamp) 
€ 425,- 

AWR1 Werklust  € 450,- 
 
Please check the drawings when ordering, see: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts   
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Types Telehandler  
ABO1 Bobcat  € 350,- 
ACA1 Catterpillar TH  € 350,- 
ACL1 Claas  € 350,- 
ADE1 Deutz  € 350,- 
ADI1 Dieci  € 350,- 
ADI2 Dieci  € 350,- 
AJC1 JCB quickhitch  € 275,- 
AJC2 JCB Tool Carrier  € 275,- 
AJC3 JCB Q-Fit  € 350,- 
ADE1 JLG Deutz-Fahr  € 350,- 
AJO1 John Deere  € 350,- 
AKR3 Kramer  € 350,- 
AMA1 Manitou Tube € 350,- 
AMA2 Manitou Pin-cone € 350,- 
AMB1 Matbro Picking beam / Pin-

cone 
€ 350,- 

AME1 Merlo ZM1  € 250,- 
AME2 Merlo ZM2  € 250,- 
 Removable attachments Extra price €100,-  
AME3 Merlo ZM3  € 300,- 
 Removable attachments Extra price €100,-  
ANE1 New holland  € 300,- 
ATE1 Terex  € 300,- 

 
Types Excavator  
CW-B05 CW 0/ 05 Bucket  € 200,- 
CW-H05 CW 0/ 05 Hamer  € 200,- 
CW-T05 CW 0/ 05 Twin  € 225,- 
CW-B10 CW 10 Bucket  € 200,- 
CW-H10 CW 10 Hamer  € 200,- 
CW-T10 CW 10 Twin  € 250,- 
CW-B20/30 CW 20/ 30 Bucket  € 375,- 
CW-H20/30-1 CW 20/ 30 Hamer  € 300,- 
CW-H20/30-2 CW 20/ 30 Hamer  € 375,- 
CW-H20/30-3 CW 20/ 30 Hamer  € 375,- 
CW-T20/30 CW 2/ 3 Twin  € 500,- 
CW-20/30 B CW 2/ 3 45 degrees (Bale clamp) € 575,- 
AEN45 Engcon S45 Other types on 

request 
€ 300,- 

AEN60 Engcon S60 Other types on 
request 

 
€ 350,- 

 
Please check the drawings when ordering, see: 
https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts   
 

Types Fork lift truck  
AFE2 Attachment parts forklift plate FEM II € 250,- 
AFE3 Attachment parts forklift plate FEM III € 300,- 

https://www.kempmachines.com/attachment-parts


 
 

79 
 

AHK1 Hollow sections for lift forks 160 x 80 x 6 mm € 175,- 
AHK2 Hollow sections for lift forks 200 x 80 x 6 mm € 200,- 
AHK3 Hollow sections for lift forks 200 x 100 x 8 mm € 225,- 
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	(VBE) Single Silage Pusher
	(VBES) Single Silage pusher fixed
	(DVB) Double Silage pusher
	(VVB) Silage pusher adjustable
	(RVSA) Rubber feed scraper on the back
	(RVS) Rubber feed scraper (painted)
	(RVS) Rubber feed scraper (galvanised)
	(RVSXL) Rubber feed scraper XL
	(RVSMM) Rubber feed scraper Mini Mechanical
	(RVSM) Rubber feed scraper mechanical
	(RVSV) Rubber feed scraper V-shape
	(RSVB) Rubber bucket scraper
	(RVSOKB) Rubber feed scraper with two brushes
	(RSVOKBD) Fixed rubber scraper with two brushes
	(RSVOKBZ) Fixed rubber scraper with one adjustable brush
	(KSLR) Silage scraper left and right
	(KSV) Silage scraper fixed
	(KSDW) Silage scraper pushing model
	(KSD) Silage scraper rotatable
	(RVSKS) Rubber feed- and silage scraper
	(RSVKS) Fixed rubber scraper (light version)
	(RSVKL) Fixed rubber scraper (heavy version)
	(RSVKD) Fixed rubber scraper with extra volume
	(RSVKSLI) Fixed rubber scraper with forklift receiver
	(RSVKLLI) Fixed rubber scraper with forklift receiver
	(RSVKLI) Fixed rubber scraper with forklift receiver + excavator attachment
	(URSK) Fixed rubber scraper 3-point
	(RMS) Manure scraper
	(RMSHV) Rubber scraper adjustable angles
	(TenWM) Yard scraper mechanical 140 series
	(TenWS) Yard scraper hydraulic
	(TenWL) Heavy yard scraper hydraulic
	(TenWXL) Yard scraper hydraulic XL
	(TenWK) Heavy yard scraper hydraulic short model
	(BKM) Bale clamp mini
	(BK) Light bale clamp
	(BKS) Bale clamp standard
	(BKC) Bale clamp compact
	(BKZ) Bale clamp heavy
	(BKZXL) Bale clamp XL
	(BKGK) Bale clamp with large clamping range
	(BKROM) Round Bale clamp mini
	(BKROL) Light round Bale clamp
	(BKRO) Round Bale clamp
	(BKROZ) Heavy round bale clamp
	(BD) Bale transporter
	(BSN) Bale Cutter
	(BP) Bale spike
	(STK) Straw Clamp
	(BBP) Roadside bale spike
	(MS) Maize leveller
	(SVL) Silage Fork light version
	(SVZ) Silage Fork heavy version
	(FRH) Film Roll Holder
	(SK) Tube hitching system
	(DSV) Deep litter rake
	(DSVZ) Deep litter rake heavy
	(DSVA) Deep litter rake powered
	(OKB) Weed brush
	(OKBD) Weed brush Duo
	(OKBT) Weed brush Triple
	(SRS) Stone fork
	(ADAPTE) Adapter Attachment > Euro
	(ADAPT3) Adapter Attachment > CAT-2
	(ADAPT) Attachment > Attachment
	(MT) Machine Transporter
	(MTLI) Machine Transporter forklift receiver
	Rubbers
	Attachment parts

